The table quantifies reasonably likely changes in our initial estimated ultimate claims and claim expense ratios and
estimated loss reporting patterns. The changes to the initial estimated ultimate claims and claim expense ratios
represent percentage increases or decreases to our current estimated ultimate claims and claim expense ratios. The
change to the reporting patterns represent claims reporting that is both faster and slower than our current estimated
claims reporting patterns. The impact on net income and shareholders' equity assumes no increase or decrease in
reinsurance recoveries, loss related premium or redeemable noncontrolling interest – DaVinciRe.

80

Edgar Filing: RENAISSANCERE HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-K

137

Specialty Reinsurance Claims and Claim Expense Reserve Sensitivity Analysis

(in thousands,except
percentages)

Estimated
Loss
Reporting
Pattern

$ Impact of
Change
on Reserves
for
Claims and
Claim
Expenses at
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change
on Reserve for
Claims and
Claim
Expenses at
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change on
Net Income
for the Year
Ended
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change on
Shareholders'
Equity at
December 31,
2012

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Slower
reporting $153,397 8.2  % (20.5 )% (4.4 )%

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Expected
reporting 71,455 3.8  % (9.5 )% (2.0 )%

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Faster
reporting 2,404 0.1  % (0.3 )% (0.1 )%

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Slower
reporting 65,554 3.5  % (8.8 )% (1.9 )%

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Expected
reporting — —  % —  % —  %

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Faster
reporting (55,240 ) (2.9 )% 7.4  % 1.6  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Slower
reporting (22,289 ) (1.2 )% 3.0  % 0.6  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Expected
reporting (71,455 ) (3.8 )% 9.5  % 2.0  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Faster
reporting (112,885 ) (6.0 )% 15.1  % 3.2  %

We believe that ultimate claims and claim expense ratios 25.0 percentage points above or below our estimated
assumptions constitute reasonably likely outcomes based on our experience to date and our future expectations. In
addition, we believe that the adjustments that we made to speed up or slow down our estimated loss reporting patterns
are reasonably likely changes. While we believe these are reasonably likely changes, we do not believe the reader
should consider the above sensitivity analysis an actuarial reserve range. In addition, we caution the reader that the
above sensitivity analysis only reflects reasonably likely changes. It is possible that our initial estimated claims and

[…]

that our estimated ultimate claims and claim expenses could be significantly higher or lower than the sensitivity
analysis described above. For example, we could be liable for events for which we have not estimated claims and
claim expenses or for exposures we do not currently believe are covered under our policies. These changes could
result in significantly larger changes to our estimated ultimate claims and claim expenses, net income and
shareholders' equity than those noted above. We also caution the reader that the above sensitivity analysis is not used
by management in developing our reserve estimates and is also not used by management in managing the business.

84

Edgar Filing: RENAISSANCERE HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-K

144

Lloyd's Segment Attritional Claims and Claim Expense Reserve Sensitivity Analysis

(in thousands,except
percentages)

Estimated
Loss
Reporting
Pattern

$ Impact of
Change
on Reserves
for
Claims and
Claim
Expenses at
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change
on Reserves for
Claims and
Claim
Expenses at
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change on
Net Income
for the Year
Ended
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change on
Shareholders'
Equity at
December 31,
2012

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Slower
reporting $45,302 2.4  % (6.0 )% (1.3 )%

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Expected
reporting 22,761 1.2  % (3.0 )% (0.6 )%

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Faster
reporting (7,138 ) (0.4 )% 1.0  % 0.2  %

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Slower
reporting 18,033 1.0  % (2.4 )% (0.5 )%

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Expected
reporting — —  % —  % —  %

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Faster
reporting (23,919 ) (1.3 )% 3.2  % 0.7  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Slower
reporting (9,236 ) (0.5 )% 1.2  % 0.3  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Expected
reporting (22,761 ) (1.2 )% 3.0  % 0.6  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Faster
reporting (40,700 ) (2.2 )% 5.4  % 1.2  %

We believe that ultimate claims and claim expense ratios 25.0 percentage points above or below our estimated
assumptions constitute reasonably likely outcomes based on our experience to date and our future expectations. In
addition, we believe that the adjustments that we made to speed up or slow down our estimated loss reporting patterns
are reasonably likely changes. While we believe these are reasonably likely changes, we do not believe the reader
should consider the above sensitivity analysis an actuarial reserve range. In addition, we caution the reader that the
above sensitivity analysis only reflects reasonably likely changes. It is possible that our initial estimated claims and

[…]

to estimate our December 31, 2012 claims and claim expense reserves within our Other category. The table quantifies
reasonably likely changes in our initial estimated ultimate claims and claim expense ratios and estimated loss
reporting patterns. The changes to the initial estimated ultimate claims and claim expense ratios represent percentage
increases or decreases to our current estimated ultimate claims and claim expense ratios. The change to the reporting
patterns represent claims reporting that is both faster and slower than our current estimated reporting patterns. The
impact on net income and shareholders' equity assumes no increase or decrease in reinsurance recoveries or loss
related premium and is before tax.

88

Edgar Filing: RENAISSANCERE HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-K

150

Other Category Claims and Claim Expense Reserve Sensitivity Analysis

(in thousands,except
percentages)

Estimated
Loss
Reporting
Pattern

$ Impact of
Change
on Reserves
for
Claims and
Claim
Expenses at
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change
on Reserves for
Claims and
Claim
Expenses at
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change on
Net Income
for the Year
Ended
December 31,
2012

% Impact of
Change on
Shareholders'
Equity at
December 31,
2012

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Slower
reporting $27,914 1.5  % (3.7 )% (0.8 )%

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Expected
reporting 10,450 0.6  % (1.4 )% (0.3 )%

Increase expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Faster
reporting (1,541 ) (0.1 )% 0.2  % —  %

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Slower
reporting 13,971 0.7  % (1.9 )% (0.4 )%

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Expected
reporting — —  % —  % —  %

Expected claims and claim
expense ratio

Faster
reporting (9,592 ) (0.5 )% 1.3  % 0.3  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Slower
reporting 29 —  % —  % —  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Expected
reporting (10,450 ) (0.6 )% 1.4  % 0.3  %

Decrease expected claims and
claim expense ratio by 25%

Faster
reporting (17,644 ) (0.9 )% 2.4  % 0.5  %

We believe that ultimate claims and claim expense ratios 25.0 percentage points above or below our estimated
assumptions constitute reasonably likely outcomes based on our experience to date and our future expectations. In
addition, we believe that the adjustments that we made to speed up or slow down our estimated loss reporting patterns
are reasonably likely changes. While we believe these are reasonably likely changes, we do not believe the reader
should consider the above sensitivity analysis an actuarial reserve range. In addition, we caution the reader that the
above sensitivity analysis only reflects reasonably likely changes. It is possible that our initial estimated claims and